10/2/15

10-27-2005

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1011-774 1031<u>08894</u> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ISEA S.p.A. Ilario Sestito and Rosolino Tarenzi Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Via Santa Franca, 41 Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Piacenza State: Italy Zip: 29100 October 19, 2005 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): September 12, 2005 and September 19, 2005 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 🔽 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Name:\_\_\_James V. Costigan, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C. 08-1540 1185 Avenue of the Americas Charge any additional fees and credit any City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-2646 over payment to the deposit account. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/25/2005 FFANAIA2 00000072 11255260

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

James V. Costigan Reg. No. 25,669 Name of Person Signing

> PATENT REEL: 017127 FRAME: 0901

October 21, 2005

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, Sestito Ilario and Tarenzi Rosolino

**RECORDED: 10/21/2005** 

Have FLOATIN	invented IG CONSTR		rtain FOR LAI	new INCHING	and PIPELINES		eful IN		ovements CONDITIO	in ONS
For which America;	WE ARE	E ABOU	т то м	IAKE ap	oplication fo	r Lette	ers P	atent of the	United S	states of
AND WHE	EREAS,		.P.A. ita Franc Piacenz	•						
United Stat NOW THE ONE Dolla assigned, s ISEA S.P.A described	es; EREFORE ar (\$ 1,00 old, and se A. the enti	i, be it k ) to US et over, a ire right,	nown by in hand and by th title, an	y all who paid the nese prese d interese ared and	om it may come receipt of the ents do here to in and to do he executed	oncern which by assi	i, tha is h ign, a d inv	at for and in hereby ackn sell and set wention, as	n consider owledge v over unto fully set fo	ration of we have the said
Preparatory held and en to the full of would have IN TESTI	to obtain ajoyed by the end of the been held	the said I term for I by US I VHEREC	ers Patent SEA S.F which so had this a DF, WE tober	t therefore P.A. for it aid Lette assignment hereunt	re; said inverts own use a repart are rent and sale reports of set OUR	nd behagranted not been hand D. 2003	alf, as n ma and	and to its leg fully and er ade. affix seal	al represer ntirely as t	ntatives, he same
					Sh full signatu				Tarenzı R	 tosolino

PATENT REEL: 017127 FRAME: 0902